

ITEM NO.8+20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19366-19369/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2023
in WP No. 19570/2022 11-05-2023 in WP No. 19561/2022 11-05-2023 in
WP No. 20119/2022 11-05-2023 in WP No. 20120/2022 passed by the
High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

**DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX INTELLIGENCE (HQS) & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMESKRAFT TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 177433/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT IA No. 194982/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1374/2023 (X)

**(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 254930/2023 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 260848/2023 IA
No.254930/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 260848/2023 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

W.P.(C) No. 1384/2023 (X)

**(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
260847/2023)**

SLP(C) No. 9609/2024 (XIV)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87594/2024-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)**

SLP(C) No. 8104/2024 (XIV)

**(IA No.82096/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 3112/2024 (XIV)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2024 (III-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 268/2024 (X)

Date : 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Dr Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chilana, Adv.

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR

Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Petitions and the Transferred Case on 15 July 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER